
Janet Mason 

From: 	 Dave Zellner 

Sent: 	 Wednesday, January 3, 2018 10:32 AM 

To: 	 Janet Mason 

Cc: 	 Rudy Esquivias; Larry Kirch 

Subject: 	 RE: Permanent extension of premises permit application for Lost Dutchman Aerie Eagles 

#3850 

Janet, the extension of premises for the FOE is for an area being added under a building permit. The area will serve as a 

covered outdoor gathering area the maximum occupant load for the area will be 49 occupants. The building division has 

worked closely with the eagles regarding this addition and supports the extension of premises. Dave Zellner 

From: Janet Mason 
Sent: Wednesday, January 03, 2018 8:19 AM 
To: Rudy Esquivias; Dave Zellner 
Cc: Larry Kirch; Kathy Connelly 
Subject: FW: Permanent extension of premises permit application for Lost Dutchman Aerie Eagles #3850 

I have not received your department recommendation for this permanent extension of premises permit that was due 

January 2. Please have your recommendation to me no later than 3 p.m. for your information to be included in the 

council packet. 

Thank you. 

N. .n 

Deputy City Clerk 

City of Apache Junction 

300 E. Superstition Boulevard 

Apache Junction, AZ 85119 

(480) 474-5068 

imason@aicity.net   

From: Janet Mason 

Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2017 8:23 AM 

To: Troy Mullender <tmullender@aicity.net>; Dave Zellner <dzellner@AJCity.Net>; Rudy Esquivias 

<resquivias@aicity.net>; John Suniga (john.suniga@sfmd.az.gov) <iohn.suniga@sfmd.az.gov> 

Cc: Kathy Connelly <kconnelly@aicity.net>; Larry Kirch <lkirch@AJCity.Net>; Heather Pedersen 

<hpedersen@AJCity.Net>; Anne Wenk <awenk@AJCity.Net>; Denise Moulson <dmoulson@AJCity.Net> 

Subject: Permanent extension of premises permit application for Lost Dutchman Aerie Eagles #3850 

We have received an application for a permanent extension of premises permit for Lost Dutchman Aerie Eagles #3850 

located at 2315 S. Coconino. Please have your department recommendation to me no later than Tuesday, January 2, in 

order for this to be on the January 16 agenda. 

Thanks. 

1211 N.24211 

Deputy City Clerk 

City of Apache Junction 
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